Town of Milford
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

LroRD, Npw HAMESHIRE <

D=l NOTICE OF HEARING

Town Hall

| Union Square

Milford, NH 03055-4240 ’
(603) 249-0620

Fax (603) 673-2273
www.milford.nh.gov

TDD Access:

Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Notice is hereby given for a Public Hearing to be held on May 17, 2012 at 7:00 PM in the
Board of Selectmen’s Meeting Room. - ' _

Robert & Julie Anderson, owners of Map 56, Lot 45-10, 150 ‘Wallingford Rd, in the
Residence “R” district, are requestmg an equitable waiver of dimensional requirements from

Article V, Section 5.04. 5 B, for a shed constructed eleven (11) +/- feet from the side property
line where fifteen (15) ft is requned in accordance with Article X, Section 10.07.

Case #2012-08

Dated: May 04, 2012

Kevin Johiéon, Chairman

Ownet/authorized representative must attend hearing; abutters requested to attend.
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Application for Equitable Waiver of Dimensional Requirlments

,b‘[g:}Nameoprphcant iﬂl! ‘ ﬂﬁ luu’& jb “61232' ‘ Phone #: %é@ 7836
mmai._RANDERSON _PAEE® CoMCACH, et
naaess: |50 WAl n&ﬁomﬂ, Rol . MiHferd, N 02055

Owmer: (V%fimﬂ,
Owner’s Address: Same—' .

(If same as applicant, write “Same™)

(If same as applicant, write “Same™)

Property Location: @M(,”llna"‘\’f)fd QO{ Map 5(.£ Lot 4-5, ’( ),

(Nunjber and Sircet)

Description of property: 'Vlapaﬂ j\G” 45”0 ‘7{ ())(_6{?(7\% ‘pptﬁ _{T,
o ACre <

AL Af(onﬁ W e shed.

(Lot dimension, total arca, present use)
This application is not considered acceptable unless all required statements have been made and all
sections completed. Additional information may be supplied on separate sheets if necessary.

Fees: $75.00 per case plus abutter fees, including owner and representative (if applicable).

Town of Milford New Hampshire
One Union Square - Milford, NH 03055 - Phone (603) 249-0620 - Fax (603) 673-2273
www,milford.nh. gov




Section 1 - APPLICATION FOR EQUITABLE WAIVER

An Equitable Waiver of dimensional requirements from Article I O Section ,0 07 O
the Zoning Ordinance is requested to permit: .

Facts supporting this request:

1. Explain how the violation was not noticed or discovered by any owner, former owner, owner's agent
or representative, or municipal official, until after a structure in violation had been substantially
completed, or until after a lot or other division of land in violation had been subdivided by
convey ce to a bona fide purchaser for value:
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2. A. Explain how the violation was not an outcome of ignorance of the law or Ordinance, failure to
-inquire, obfuscation, misrepresentation, or bad faith on the part of any owner or owner's agent or
representative, but was instead caused by either a good faith error in measurement or calculation
made by an owner or owner's agent, or by an error in Ordinance interpretation or applicability made
by a municipal ofﬁmal in the process'of Es&umi‘g)ermit over which that official had authority:
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or

B. In lieu of 2.A, demonstraie that the violation has existed for 10 years or more, and that no
enforcement action, including written notice of violation, has been commenced against the violation
duri!;g that time by the municipality or any person directly affected:




3. Explain how the physical or dimensional violation does not constitute a public or private nuisance,
nor diminish the value of other property in the area, nor interfere with or adversely affect any present

or pe nﬁj}le future uses of any such property:
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4. Explain how, that due fo the degree of past construction or investment made in ignorance of the facts
constituting the violation, the cost of correction so far outweighs any public benefit to be gained, that
it would be inequitable to require the violation to be corrected:
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Section 2 - ABUTTERS

See attached sheet.

Section 3 - ATTACHMENTS

A. A plan of the property and all buildings, drawn to scale, is required.
B. A Building Permit Application as needed (1o be determined by the building official.)
C. Additional explanations, justification, abutters’ statements, letters, etc.




Section 4 - REPRESENTATION

Owner(s) authorization for the applicant or other agent to represent the owner at the proceedings:

Print the name of the person or party representing the owner(s)

The applicant or agent, as stated hereon, has authorization from the property owner to submit this
Zoning Board of Adjustment application and to represent the property owner on matters relative to said
process.

Owner’s Signature Date

Date LFZ&H‘{Q{}I&

Date 4'/ a{'{' ] @Ia‘ ~

- ]

Signature of Zoning Official Date o [re /o
Cormrvwr Tt DEAoPHENT Ditecrove/” /7
20MING  ADMM STIHY TOVE-

Section 5 - SIGNATURE
Signature of Applicant

Signature of Owner

For office use only

Code Enforcement Officer’s dectsion and comments:

Al povEs watr THG STRAMEHT Freentld PEn aES T
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Revised 11/25/2011
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SR
8 X 16" FLOOR PLAN #5 VINYL, *

SHOWN WITH OPTIGNAL ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLES AND FLOWER BOXES

THIS TRULY UNIQUE STYLE HAS

TIMELESS BEAUTY! THE HISTORIGC
COLONIAL IS THE ‘PERFECT

CHOICE IF YOU LOVE THE GHARM

OF THE AMERICAN CLASS!& BUT

NEED THE FUNCTIONALITY OF THE

TRADITIONAL. GAMBREL. TAKE .

FULL ADVANTAGE OF THIS STEEP

ROOF PITCH BY ADDING ON AN

OPTIONAL LOFT TO MAXIMIZE YOUR
STORAGE POTENTIAL. BE SURE TO
ALSO REVIEW ALL THE STANDARD

FEATURES CURRENTLY AVAILABLE. -
AVAILABLE IN ALL SIZES RANGING

FROM 8’ X 8’ TO 12’ X 20°.

10" X 12" FLOOR PLAN #7 VINYL

SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLES AND FLOWER BOXES

THE VICTORIAN COTTAGE AND GRAND
y : VICTORIAN OFFER THE ULTIMATE IN
e STYLE. BOTH VIGTORIAN MODELS HAVE .
m II“I \ A TRANSOM WINDOW ABOVE THE DOOR
" > ' D R ON THE GABLE END, EXTENDED EAVE

OVERHANGS AND LARGER

WINDOWS WITH DISTINCTIV"E TRIM.

THE GRAND VICTORIAN HAS AN ADDED

ROOF DORMER AND FULL-SIZED

GARAGE DOOR. (SEE ON PG 4)

THE STEEP ROOF PITCH MAXIMIZES

OVERHEAD STORAGE SPACE AND COM-
PLETES THIS ONE-OF-A-KIND DESIGN. -

THE VICTORIAN COTTAGE AVAILABLE IN

SIZES 8 X 10’ TO 12’ X 20’. GRAND

O F AN ’ ¥



Federal Pointe and"Wallingford Estates Subdivisions
' Milford} New HQmpshire

Lots with iunﬁr-jali:iéd'-_Slbbe and/or Drainage Easements

Open Space owned by Society for the Protection of NH Forests

Open Space owned by Federal Pointe landowners

{| Roadways to be Accepted |:| Parcels

250 1
2 e 3 2 10/07/08

53-35-46( 53-35-47

ubdivision. «_~

o
4




MAP 56 LOT 45—11 N g
\.. m I-' |
__ S 85°0242" e, : /
- | e 48 N \ |
n - JJTUPA(“E e~ — S ‘_0'50 n -
2"‘ LHEP : e — \, "‘\.,v,./
i PRALE 15.0ft ')8’ i i
8 (% \
O o0 ? .
R MAP 56 LOT 45-10 \ \ 3 .
\9 . msrepet
N \
N FOUNDATION 76,660 sq ft \ \.. . e i
g AS-BUILT 1.76 acres \ &l :
. =a
\ \ g
WALLINGFORD \ 8 5"
H w0
T - - MINMUY__Buoms  sermy CkS
N 85020'58" W -
465.49"

MAP 56 LOT 45—9

FOUNDATION AS—BUILT PLAN
MAP 56 LOT 45—10

WALLINGFORD ROAD
MILFORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE
| CERTIFY THAT THE FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
WAS LOCATED FROM A FIELD SURVEY UNDER MY SUPERVISION

ON SEPTEMBER 21, 2005 AND CONFORMS TO THE BUILDING
SETBACK REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF MILFORD.

SCALE: 1" = 50’ FEBRUARY 28, 2006
THE FOUNDATION AS SHOWN IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100
50 0 50 100 200 YEAR FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANGE
W RATE MAP, TOWN OF MILFORD, NH, HILLBOROUGH COUNTY,
COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 330096 0003 B, PANEL 3 OF 5,
EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 1, 1980.
TOWN OF MILFORD
o RECEIVED
Granite State
URVEYING | APR 172012
SUR INC.
« CIVIL ENGINEERING + LAND PLANNING *« SURVEYING - pB___7BA _Ofice

1 WIRE ROAD, MERRIMACK, N.H. 03054

(TEL) 424—5103 (FAX) 424-1321
INFO@GSSURVEY.COM

SHE — /0 Wa ///L-ff/grd EBoag - FPecd 4/17/12



Shirley Wilson

From: Shirley Wilson

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 2:03 PM

To: 'Brian Bull'

Cc: randerson_558@comcast.net’

Subject: Shed variance for Robert Anderson - 150 Wallingford Road

Thank you Brian. Your correspondence will be forwarded to the ZBA.

Chirley

From: Brian Bull [mailto:briantbull@yahoo.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2012 1:09 PM

To: Shirley Wilson

Cc: RANDERSON 558@comcast.net; Brian Bull

Subject: Spam:¥**¥*¥x Shed variance for Robert Anderson - 150 Wallingford Road - Found word(s) Spam:**** in the
subject

Dear Shirley Wilson,

Tt has been brought to my attention by Robert Anderson (resident of 150 Wallingford Road) that an existing
garden shed abutting my property (144 Wallingford Road) is in violation of a zoning ordnance. The shed is
currently 11 feet from the property line and zoning regulations require a minimum of 15 feet.

I accept the current location of the garden shed and support moving forward with the appeal process to gain
town approval with the zoning board for the current location of Mr. Anderson's garden shed.

Sincerely,

Brian T. Bull

144 Wallingford Road
Milford, NH 03055

BrianTBull{@vahoo.com
603-689-8959
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